
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032602-2022 

Contract

Clackmannanshire Safe Electrical Periodical Testing ,
Fixed Wire Testing and Upgrade , PAT testing – Corporate
Public Buildings 2022-26

Clackmannanshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032602
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038603  
Published 17 November 2022, 10:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Clackmannanshire Council

Kilncraigs, Greenside Street

Alloa

FK10 1EB

Email

crobertson2@clacks.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1259450000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032602-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032602-2022
mailto:crobertson2@clacks.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.clacks.gov.uk/business/corporateprocurementprocess/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0026
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.clacks.gov.uk/business/corporateprocurementprocess/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00260
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00260


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Clackmannanshire Safe Electrical Periodical Testing , Fixed Wire Testing and Upgrade ,
PAT testing – Corporate Public Buildings 2022-26

Reference number

2/6/1929

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45311000 - Electrical wiring and fitting work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Works Contract To Carry out Periodical Electrical Testing and Upgrades to Corporate
Assets Stock.

- Fixed Wire Testing

- Remedial Works

- Rewire Upgrades

- PAT testing

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

45311000 - Electrical wiring and fitting work

50711000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical building installations

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

Main site or place of performance

Across Clackmannanshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Works Contract To Carry out Periodical Electrical Testing and Upgrades to Corporate
Assets Stock.

- Fixed Wire Testing

- Remedial Works

- Rewire Upgrades

- PAT testing

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-190448

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2/6/1929

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:190448-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RB Grant Ltd

Office 17, The Business Incubator, Myregormie Place

Kirkcaldy

KY1 3NA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a re issue of Document ID: 681924 Released: 24/02/2022 due to insufficient
financial information to award the contract Please note that the pricing sheet has been
revised to account for this

(SC Ref:708066)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Alloa Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

47 Drysdale Street

Alloa

FK10 1JA UK

Email

alloa@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1259722734

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:alloa@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T08:25:34+0100
	TCPDF




